

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11271/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in RFA No. 429/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THIMMAKKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to submit additional document(s),c/delay in refiling SLP,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. S. Srivastva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice none appears for the respondents. With a view to give another opportunity to the respondents to appear before this Court, list in July 2006 for final disposal.

I.A.Nos. 4 and 5 are allowed. The impleaded respondent is hereby restrained from alienating the property in question or creating third party rights.

waj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhard

Court Master