

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11271/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA No. 429/1999

THIMMAKKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s),  
c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra s. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat S.T.R., Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is  
condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status quo to continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master      Assistant Registrar