

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4963/2010

THIMMAKKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement as was issued to appellant Nos. 1 to 3, as a consequence of the ld. Counsel, Mr Subramonium Prasad to have been designated as Senior Advocate, has been received with the postal remarks 'no such address, return to sender'. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Respondents are duly represented.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar